MRD 13-22-00	01 16 0			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	01-16-2	_ -	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1015833		hed original docu	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101000		address of recei	ving party(ies):
The Center for English Studies, Inc. 301 east Las Olas Boulevard, Seventh Floor Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301		Name: Study Group International Limited Internal Address: 103 Lorna Road, Hove		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited 図 Corporation - State Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Partnership	City: <u>East</u> ☐ Individu ☐ Associa ☐ General	al(s) citizenship_ tion	State: <u>UK</u> ZIP: <u>BN3 3EL</u>
3. Nature of conveyance Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 28, 2000		□ Corpora □ Other □ Other If assignee is not representative des (Designations must	tion-State Unit	ted Kingdom ted States, a domestic : □ Yes ⊠ No tument from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	····		THE BOTT WELL WITH MORE HOLD WAS DINK BUILDING HA
Trademark Application No.(s) 75/610	,651		Registration No.	.(s) 12-22-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt
Additional numbers attactions. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	■ No per of application as involved	ns and1
			7 CFR 3.41): ed to be charged	to deposit account.
Street Address: 1560 Broadway City Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141		Deposit account number: 19-1970 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. Susan P. Willson Name of person signing	belief, the foregoing in t. Signature	oformation is tr	Dece	nd any attached copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet

information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 2023 01/12/2001 DWGJTEN 00000289 75610651

01_FC:481 J: vorms2Vorms\trade\newrec.frm 40.00 BP

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Jane Messer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0551

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Center for English Studies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 301 East Las Olas Boulevard, Seventh Floor, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, was the owner of the service mark "EMBASSY CES", and U.S. Service Mark Application Serial No. 75/610.651 therefor, ("MARK"), and the business with which the said MARK is to be used;

WHEREAS, effective 6/30/1998, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to The Center for English Studies, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did grant, transfer, assign and convey unto Study Group International Limited, a United Kingdom company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Lorna House, 103 Lorna Road, Hove, East Sussex BN3 3EL, United Kingdom, its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK and U.S. Application Serial No. 75/610,651 therefor and any and all resulting registration, together the business with which the said MARK is to be used;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer record title to the MARK and U.S. application Serial No. 75/610,651 therefor, and any and all resulting registration, and execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and confirms the assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE of all right, title and interest in and to the said MARK and U.S. application Serial No. 75/610,651 and any and all registration therefor, together with the business with which the said MARK is to be used.

THE CENTER FOR ENGLISH STUDIES INC.

Date: 28 November 2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/22/2000 REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0552